

August 18th, 2023

Corporation.

BOARD OF

Florence Filters Corporation Hanna Nagah 530 W Manville St. Los Angeles, Ca 90220 sales@florencefilter.com

Division 1
TIM
CLARK
Kent
School District 415

The KCDA Board of Directors, at their August 17<sup>th</sup>, 2023, meeting, awarded the following to Florence Filters Corporation based upon the response to the KCDA Bid #23-069 HVAC, Air System & MERV Filters

**HVAC Filters: FFC** 

Division 2 STEFANIE MCIRVIN Renton School District 403

This award does not include catalog discounts per Attachment B. Freight charges will be Factory-On all deliveries.

Division 3 LORI METSCHAN Enumelaw School District 216 Please note the bid submitted by Florence Filters Corporation, the award by the KCDA Board of Directors, and the signed award letter, forms a contract based upon the terms and conditions set forth in KCDA Bid #23-069 HVAC, Air System & Merv Filters.

This contract is in effect starting September 1st, 2023, through August 31st, 2024, with options to

renew for three one-year periods at the mutual discretion of KCDA and Florence Filters

Please acknowledge receipt of this contract by signing below and returning to: Carmen Parker Cparker@KCDA.org

Division 4 VACANT

Division 5
RAM DUTT
VEDULLAPALLI
Snoqualmie Valley
School District 410

Company Name	Florence Filter Corporation
Signature	Negot
Name (printed)	Nagah Hanna
Title	Bid Coordinator
Date	8/21/2023
Phone	310-637-1137 ext. 833
Email	sales@florencefilter.com

King County Directors' Association A Public Procurement Agency